Small-parts conveyors are vibrating conveyors
used for discharging, conveying, feeding, dosing
and distributing fine-grained bulk materials and
not for bulky material. AViTEQ Vibrationstechnik,
formerly AEG Vibrationstechnik, has been manu-
facturing these conveyors for over 50 years.
They are used in many branches of industry, for
example in the chemical and synthetic materials

3) Information is based on the bulk material quartz sand with a bulk density of p = 1.5 t/m3, grain size 0.3–0.5 mm, dry; pile height: 80% of dimension c.
Small-parts Conveyors
Meaning of type designation symbols:
KF 1 (EEx)/400/50-T-R 230 V, 50 Hz = Example of designation of small-parts conveyor
Small-parts conveyor drive
Size
Explosion-protection
version (ATEX)
Length of trough (L)
Width of trough (B)
With funnel (feed hopper) and frame
With vibrator MV 1/100 on feed hopper
Mains voltage and frequency
Main dimensions
Suitable for Material Hopper Dimensions in mm Weight
small-parts feed capacity for feed
conveyor1) hopper and hopper incl.
frame2) frame
Type dm3 a b c d e øf øg h k øl m kg
KF 1 /…/… Special steel 9 120 150 480 520 — 43 300 620 195 7 8.5
KF 1 /…/… Special steel 253) 180 200 480 520 — 90 400 730 205 7 11.5
KF 6 /…/… Special steel 25 180 200 530 570 13 90 400 765 205 7 12.0
KF 12 /…/… Special steel4) 50 230 260 600 640 50 159 510 940 235 9 28.0
KF 0.5/…/… Special steel 9 120 150 390 430 — 43 300 580 195 7 8.0
KF 0.7/…/… Special steel 9 120 150 480 520 — 43 300 580 195 7 8.5
KF 0.7/…/… Special steel 253) 180 200 480 520 — 90 400 730 205 7 11.5
KF 0.9/…/… Special steel 25 180 200 560 600 — 90 400 765 205 7 12.0
1) See page 7 for trough dimensions.
2) Electrochemically polished.
3) From trough width 100 mm.
5) With vibrator MV 7/100 on request.
8
Se
e
pa
ge
 7
Small-parts Conveyors with Feed Hoppers
1KF (EEx) 400 50 T R 230 V,
50 Hz
9
Control Units
Vibtronic® control units for small-parts conveyor drives
Device for No. of Control unit 230 V, 50 Hz Control unit 230 V, 50 Hz
connection vibrations without level scanning system/part overflow with level scanning system/part overflow
at 50 Hz
Rated Protection Weight Rated Protection Weight
current type as per current type as per
Type min-1 Type A EN 60529 kg Type A EN 60529 kg
KF 1 6,000 SRA-C100/01-1-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4 SRA-C100/01-2-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4
SRAE-C100/01-1-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7 SRAE-C100/01-2-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7
KF 6 3,000 SRA-C50/01-1-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4 SRA-C50/01-2-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4
SRAE-C50/01-1-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7 SRAE-C50/01-2-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7
KF 12 3,000 SRA-C50/01-1-1 6.0 IP54 1.4 SRA-C50/01-2-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4
SRAE-C50/01-1-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7 SRAE-C50/01-2-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7
KF 24 3,000 SRA-C50/01-1-1 6.0 IP54 1.4 SRA-C50/01-2-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4
SRAE-C50/01-1-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7 SRAE-C50/01-2-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7
KF 0.3 6,000 SW-A100-1 0.1 IP 54 0.5 SRA-C100/01-2-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4
SRA-C100/01-1-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4 SRAE-C100/01-2-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7
SRAE-C100/01-1-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7
KF 0.5 6,000 SW-A100-1 0.1 IP 54 0.5 SRA-C100/01-2-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4
SRA-C100/01-1-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4 SRAE-C100/01-2-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7
SRAE-C100/01-1-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7
KF 0.7 6,000 SRA-C100/01-1-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4 SRA-C100/01-2-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4
SRAE-C100/01-1-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7 SRAE-C100/01-2-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7
KF 0.9 3,000 SRA-C50/01-1-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4 SRA-C50/01-2-1 6.0 IP 54 1.4
SRAE-C50/01-1-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7 SRAE-C50/01-2-1 6.0 IP 00 0.7
Type SRA… control units are also available for small-parts conveyors in the (EEx) version.

in pressure-proof
housing.
Meaning of type designation symbols:
Example
SRA E-C50/01-1-1
Controller,
with voltage regulation
Device generation
Panel mounting unit,
cabinet unit without“E”
Size and vibration frequency:
C50 (6A; 3,000/3,600 min-1)
C100 (6A; 6,000/7,200 min-1)
Encryption of the mains voltage range
00 = 105–115 V
01 = 220–240 V
Version:
1 = no special functions
2 = level scanning system/part overflow controller
Version number
For devices intended for use in rooms with an explosion hazard, e or d comes
before the type designation, e.g.: eSRAE-C50/01-1-1.
e = Install control unit outside room with explosion hazard.
d = Install control unit in room with explosion hazard, encapsulated pressure-
proof.
ASR E -C50 01 -1 -1
When planning projects including small-parts conveyors,
please provide as much detail as possible. We have drawn